Ordinance No. 00210

(Council Minutes 99/07/19)

ORDINANCE NO. 210

AN ORDINANCE of the City Council of the City of Lakewood, Washington, amending the City of Lakewood Employee Compensation and Benefits Plan for employees of the City

WHEREAS, following the incorporation of the City of Lakewood, Washington, as a non-charter optional code city under the City Council-Manager form pursuant to the provisions of chapter 35A.13 of the Revised Code of Washington, the City Council has taken action to facilitate municipal operations of the City, including the hiring of a qualified City Manager, and providing for the hiring of other qualified employees for the City; and,

WHEREAS, in order to address the responsibilities involved in its municipal functions, and to assist the City Manager in recruiting, hiring and retaining trained and qualified individuals to serve as employees of the City in the City's various departments, the City Council adopted and established by Ordinances of the City a City of Lakewood Employee Compensation and Benefits Plan; and,

WHEREAS, since the time of the adoption of said Ordinances and establishment of said plan, and in conformity with the approved budgets, it has been appropriate to review the plan to ensure that it meets the needs of the City; and,

WHEREAS, stemming from such a review, and the need for the City to be able to effectively provide courtroom security, including adding the contract employee position of a Court Security Guard, it is recommended that the salary for this position be provided to attract a field of qualified candidates for the recruitment of such contract employment positions.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD, WASHINGTON DO ORDAIN as follows:

Section 1. That the City of Lakewood Employee Compensation and Benefits Plan is hereby amended to add the contract employment position and salary as set forth hereinbelow:

POSITION/TITLE AND SALARY ADDITIONS

POSITION TITLE SALARY

g Court Security Guard \$14.17 hourly

(Contract Position) Estimated 20-26 hours a week

NOTE: The amount of compensation shall be the only compensation to be received by the employee, and the compensation shall not include any other employee benefits, other than as provided by law, nor shall the employee be eligible for overtime pay or any other type of premium pay.

ection 2. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect five (5) days after publication of the Ordinance Summary.	
DOPTED by the City Council this 19th day of July, 1999.	
TY OF LAKEWOOD	
test:	
II Harrison, Mayor	
ice M. Bush, CMC, City Clerk	
oproved as to Form:	
aniel B. Heid, City Attorney	